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SHRI 1. K. GUJRAL : The jhuggi-
jhompri settlement problem is being dealt with by the DDA. The DDA has been created to solve some of these problems. There is no question of a political approach to this problem. The qut"stion is to settle them, and I do not think that there is any difficulty in f'volving a policy.
The iss\le is one of finding funds for doing so.
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SHRT N. K. P. SALVE : Th., hon.
Minister's answers are lucking in his lIsual conviction. Of the various factors which arc involved in this problem and which are inhibiting him from taking up a massive building prog"omme to house these poor people, may I know fl'Om him whether one of the inhibiting factors is his faith in the dictum that rools build houses and the wi~e Ih'e in them?

SHRI J. K. GUJRAL: I cOllnt Shri
Salve as a fool, not as a wise man.
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SHRI I. K. GUJRAL: Sir, as T said earlier, in the dtbate, also, the plan basically has to be house-building oriented, and unless they are able 10 resort to some massive house-building programmes, the problem cannot be solved. Also, interlinked with this is the vast problem of mass urbanisation. It is not very easy for me to give detailed reply at this stage.

Future structure of Foreign Oil Companies in India

*1626. SHRI C.K. CHANDRAPPAN :
Will the Minister of PETROLEUM AND CHEMICALS be pleasf'd to state:

(a) whether the Planning Commission has submitted a note to Government regarding the future structure of foreign oil companies in India:

(b) whether the Commission has favoured majority participation by Government as against outright nationalisation of the three foreign oil companies; a,nd

(el if so. Government's reaction thert'-
to ~

THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY OF PETROLEUM AND
CHEMICALS (SHRI DALBTR SINGH)

(a) No, Sir.

(b) and (e). Do not arise.
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SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN : In the very same House, on this proposal, there was a discussion and the then Minister of Petroleum and Chemicals, Dr. Triguna Sen, had admitted that such a proposal was IInder consideration. That is a different matter. I would like to know from the Minist~r whether that proposal is before the Government and what is the reaction of the Government thereto?

THE MINISTER OF PETROLEUM
AND CHEMICALS (SHRI P. C. SETHI):
The answer to the question whether there is a note from thc Planning Commission to this effect, is "No." But as far as the proposal itself is concerned, it is before the Government.

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN:
could not hear.

MR. SPEAKER: He said that your question was about the Planning Commission and he had given information on that basis.

SHRI C. K. CHANDRAPPAN : So, if the Government agrees that the proposal was with the Government, then today, what is the reaction to the proposal even if it is uot frol11 the Planning Commission?

SHRI P. C. SETHI: I have said that there is no 110te flom the Planning Commission as such. But the proposal is before the Govcrnment, and I have said a number of times that the whole matter is under consideration.

Demollstration by the Residents of Trans-Yamuna Patparganj Road

Colonies

• J629. SHRI VIJAY PAL SINCiH :
SHRI ARJUN SETHI
SHRI RAMAVATAR SI·IAS-

TRI:

Will the Minister of WORKS AND
HOUSING be pleased to state:

(a) whether about 10,000 rcsidcnts of the Patparganj Road,colonics across the

, Yamuna reccntly demonstrated outside the Prime Minister's residence protesting against GO\'ernment"s policies regarding unapproved colonies;

(b) whether the demonstrators later submitted a memorandum to the Prime
Minister;

(c) if so, the main dcnHlnds made by the demonstrators in the memorandum;
and

(0) the action taken thereon?

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY OF WORKS AND HOUSING
(SHRI I. K. GUJRAL) : (a) Some persons from the area demonstrated olltside the Prime Millister"s residence.

(b) Yes, Sir.

(c) Their demands are as under :-

(i) All the unauthorised constructions which havc been raised on acquired;
lIotltled land up-to-date ill the nwc-
nuc cstates of Villagcs Shakarpur Khas and Khureji Khas bc regularised and approved irrespeetvie of the land-use prescribed in the Master
Plan.

(ii) Free-hold rights shOUld be given to all the unauthorised plot-holders.

(iii) On rcgularisation the rate "f development ehal'ges shou 1<1 be Rs. i5/-
per square yard instead of Rs. 20-.

(il) The poliee posted in the area for preventing encroachment on Governmcnt land should bc withdrawn.

(d) Government's \ ielVs on these demands are given below seriatim :.-

